VOD - Vodacom Group - Q1 Trading Statement

Vodacom Group Limited

(Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa)

(Registration number 1993/005461/06)

Share Code: VOD & ISIN ZAE000132577

("Vodacom Group" or "Vodacom")

Q1 Trading statement release

Vodacom Group Limited (JSE: VOD) will release its Q1 Trading Statement for the quarter ended 30 June 2009 on Wednesday 22 July 2009 at 17:00 (Johannesburg) / 16:00 (London) / 11:00 (New York).

The company will host a conference call at 17:30 (Johannesburg) / 16:30 (London) / 11:30 (New York) on Wednesday, 22 July 2009.

To participate in the conference call, please register at www.vodacom.com. The dial-in number as well as the replay details for the conference call will be available on registration. The audio file will be available on the website at 20:00 (Johannesburg) on Wednesday 22 July 2009.

Midrand

17 July 2009

Sponsor: UBS

Date: 17/07/2009 09:30:01 Produced by the JSE SENS Department.

The SENS service is an information dissemination service administered by the JSE Limited ('JSE'). The JSE does not, whether expressly, tacitly or implicitly, represent, warrant or in any way guarantee the truth, accuracy or completeness of the information published on SENS. The JSE, their officers, employees and agents accept no liability for (or in respect of) any direct, indirect, incidental or consequential loss or damage of any kind or nature, howsoever arising, from the use of SENS or the use of, or reliance on, information disseminated through SENS.